A Leading Women'’s University

MODY Mody University of Science and Technology
Academic Calendar for Session 2025-26

LAKSHMANGARH * RAJASTHAN

(Existing Students)

Autumn (Odd) Semester 2025-2026

S. No. Activities 2 Year onwards (UG & PG)
1 E)(erglizs;:;::iir?g g{\uddg:r%rsnmencement of Classes 21.07.2025 (Monday)
2. Mid-Term Exams* 10.10.2025 (Friday) to 18.10.2025 (Saturday)
3. Diwali Break 20.10.2025 (Monday) to 25.10.2025 (Saturday)
4. Last Working Day 27.11.2025 (Thursday)
5 ‘II_'?mZto R/atézxt:m(;ollect Admit Card (ETE 27.11.2025 (Thursday)
6. End-Term Practical Exams 28.11.2025 (Friday) to 02.12.2025 (Tuesday)
7. End-Term Theory Examination 04.12.2025 (Thursday) to 24.12.2025 (Wednesday)
8. Semester Break 25.12.2025 (Thursday) to 01.01.2026 (Thursday)
9. Result declaration 13.01.2026 (Tuesday)
10. I-Grade Exam of Autumn Semester 05.02.2026 (Thursday) to 11.02.2026 (Wednesday)
11. Result declaration: I-Grade Examination 20.02.2026 (Friday)

Spring (Even) Semester 2025-26
L | 0201202 (P
13. FDC 2026 22.01.2026 (Thursday) to 26.01.2026 (Monday)
14, Holi Break 02.03.2026 (Monday) to 07.03.2026 (Saturday)
15. Mid-Term Exams* 09.03.2026 (Monday) to 17.03.2026 (Tuesday)
16. Last Working Day 27.04.2026 (Monday)
17 'Il_'ﬁseto R/atéxt;)m(;ollect Admit Card (ETE 27.04.2026 (Monday)
18. End-Term Practical Examination 28.04.2026 (Tuesday) to 02.05.2026 (Saturday)
19. | End-Term Theory Examination 04.05.2026 (Monday) to 22.05.2026 (Friday)
20. Semester Break 23.05.2026 (Saturday) to 18.07.2026 (Saturday)
21. Result declaration 10.06.2026 (Wednesday)
22. 'Efarr?]‘fﬁg ?i‘gr?me” Supplementary 07.07.2026 (Tuesday) to 18.07.2026 (Saturday)
23 %(;rg)lzin;ri\g;r?teundte%ftsl\lext Academic Session 20.07.2026 (Monday)
24, Result declaration: 1-Grade/Summer/ 28/07/2026 (Tuesday)

Supplementary Examination

*Mid Term Examination/ Induction Program may be conducted twice in a semester as per the requirements of
the respective regulatory body.




MODY Mody University of Science and Technology
Academic Calendar for Session 2025-26

A Leading Women’s University (NeW Students — 1% Year)
Autumn (Odd) Semester 2025-2026

S. No. Activities 1* Year (UG & PG)

Registration and Commencement of Classes

1 for New Students 01.08.2025(Friday) to 02.08.2025 (Saturday)

2 Induction Program™* 04.08.2025 (Monday)

3 $2Zr;r2tel:1§§rr]rtl:)nt of Classes for New First 05.08.2025 (Tuesday)

4. Mid-Term Exams* 10.10.2025 (Friday) to 18.10.2025 (Saturday)

5. Diwali Break 20.10.2025 (Monday) to 25.10.2025 (Saturday)

6 Last Working Day 27.11.2025 (Thursday)

7 _II__?]seto RlatEeXt;)mC;ollect Admit Card (ETE 27.11.2025 (Thursday)

8 End-Term Practical Exams 28.11.2025 (Friday) to 02.12.2025 (Tuesday)

9. End-Term Theory Examination 04.12.2025 (Thursday) to 24.12.2025 (Wednesday)
10. Semester Break 25.12.2025 (Thursday) to 01.01.2026 (Thursday)
11. Result declaration 13.01.2026 (Tuesday)

12. I-Grade Exam of Autumn Semester 05.02.2026 (Thursday) to 11.02.2026 (Wednesday)
13. Result declaration: 1-Grade Examination 20.02.2026 (Friday)

Spring (Even) Semester 2025-26

Registration and Commencement of Classes

14. for Spring Semester for all the students 02.01.2026 (Friday)
15. FDC 2026 22.01.2026 (Thursday) to 26.01.2026 (Monday)
16. Holi Break 02.03.2026 (Monday) to 07.03.2026 (Saturday)
17. Mid-Term Exams* 09.03.2026 (Monday) to 17.03.2026 (Tuesday)
18. Last Working Day 27.04.2026 (Monday)
10, Last Date to Collect Admit Card (ETE 27.04.2026 (Monday)

Theory Exam)
20. End-Term Practical Examination 28.04.2026 (Tuesday) to 02.05.2026 (Saturday)
21. End-Term Theory Examination 04.05.2026 (Monday) to 22.05.2026 (Friday)
22, Semester Break 23.05.2026 (Saturday) to 18.07.2026 (Saturday)
23. Result declaration 10.06.2026 (Wednesday)
2. 'E'Grao.'e’ Summer/ Supplementary 07.07.2026 (Tuesday) to 18.07.2026 (Saturday)

xamination

o5 Comn_1er_1cement of Next Academic Session 20.07.2026 (Monday)

for existing students
2. Result declaration: 1-Grade/Summer/ 28/07/2026 (Tuesday)

Supplementary Examination

*Mid Term Examination/ Induction Program may be conducted twice in a semester as per the requirements
of the respective regulatory body.



MODY Mody University of Science and Technology
Academic Calendar for Session 2025-26

LAKSHMANGARH * RAJASTHAN

A Leading Women'’s University

D. Pharmacy: Annual Scheme

(D. Pharmacy 1* Year, New

A nd
S No Activities Students) (D. Pharmacy 2™ Year)
1. | Registration 01.08.2025 ((Fégjt'a’é;;‘)d 02.08.2025 21.07.2025 (Monday)
2. Induction Program™* 04.08.2025 (Monday) NA
3. | Commencement of Classes 05.08.2025 (Wednesday) 21.07.2025 (Monday)
World Pharmacist Day
4. Celebration 25.09.2025 (Thursday) 25.09.2025 (Thursday)
. - 10.10.2025 (Friday) to 18.10.2025 | 10.10.2025 (Friday) to 18.10.2025
5. First Mid-Term Exams (Saturday) (Saturday)
- 20.10.2025 (Monday) to 25.10.2025 20.10.2025 (Monday) to
6. | Diwali Break (Saturday) 25.10.2025 (Saturday)
- 18.12.2025 (Thursday) to 18.12.2025 (Thursday) to
7. | Second Mid-Term Exams 24.12.2025 (Wednesday) 24.12.2025 (Wednesday)
. . 25.12.2025 (Thursday) to 25.12.2025 (Thursday) to
8. | Winter vacation 01.01.2026 (Thursday) 01.01.2026 (Thursday)
9 EDC 2026 22.01.2026 (Thursday) to 22.01.2026 (Thursday) to
' 26.01.2026 (Monday) 26.01.2026 (Monday)
. 02.03.2026 (Monday) to 07.03.2026 02.03.2026 (Monday) to
10." | Holi Break (Saturday) 07.03.2026 (Saturday)
. - 09.03.2026 (Monday) to 17.03.2026 09.03.2026 (Monday) to
11.- | Third Mid-Term Exams (Tuesday) 17.03.2026 (Tuesday)
12. | Last Working Day 20.04.2026 (Monday) 20.04.2026 (Monday)
13. | End-Term Practical Examination 24.04.2026 Egg&axé;)) 02.05.2026 | 24.04.2026 %;23%11;3 02.05.2026
14. | End-Term Theory Examination 04.05.2026 (I\/zgr;%e;})//))to 15.05.2026 O4i%5£3022(()52(6l\/(lgrr1%2//)) to
16.05.2026 (Saturday) to
15. | Summer Break 18.07.2026 (Saturday) NA
16 Pharmacist Practical Training NA 16.05.2025 (Saturday) to
inimum ays .08. onday
© | (Mini 90D 31.08.2026 (Mond
17. | Result declaration 10.06.2026 (Wednesday) 10.06.2026 (Wednesday)
18 I-Grade/Summer/ Supplementary | 07.07.2026 (Tuesday) to 18.07.2026 07.07.2026 (Tuesday) to
" | Examination (Saturday) 18.07.2026 (Saturday)
Result declaration: 1-Grade/
19. Supplementary Examination 28.07.2026 (Tuesday) 28.07.2026 (Tuesday)
Commencement of Next
20. | Academic Session for existing 20.07.2026 (Monday) NA

students

*Mid Term Examination/ Induction Program may be conducted twice in a semester as per the
requirements of the respective regulatory body.




